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Roy Cooper, Governor

NC Department of Public Safety

OFFICE OF RECOVERY AND RESILIENCY

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

January 24, 2024

State of North Carolina
Department of Public Safety

Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr,, Secretary

Laura H. Hogshead, Director

NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract RFB.Informal.Abatement 13 for Asbestos Abatement Services (“Agreement”) by
and between Tracco, LLC (the “Vendor”) and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery
and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as “State” or “NCORR”) executed on August 15, 2023. Except as
expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall
apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Agreements, Request for Bid, Responses, and all of its
exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become

effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment cancels the following Projects:

Contract Award replaced with the below table:

Project #
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ProjectiD

APP-01773
APP-03071
APP-03577
APP-04820
APP-05418
APP-06252
APP-06295
APP-06357
APP-06539
APP-06631
APP-06697
APP-06722
APP-08332
APP-08425
APP-08496
APP-08609
APP-08779
APP-08936
APP-09478
APP-10067
APP-11124
APP-07799
APP-10668
APP-05261

Address

City

New Bern
Kinston
Grifton

Whiteville

Bladenboro

Lumberton

Laurinburg
Burgaw

Elizabethtown

High Point

Red Springs

Greensboro
Richlands

Kelly

Red Springs

New Bern

Saint Pauls
Burgaw

Riegelwood
Maxton
Currie
Belvidere
Snow Hill
Shannon

County

Craven
Lenoir
Lenoir

Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Scotland
Pender
Bladen
Guilford
Robeson
Guilford

Onslow

Bladen
Robeson
Craven
Robeson

Pender

Bladen
Robezon
Pender
Perquimans
Greene
Hoke

Construction Type

Demolition
Rehab
Rehab

Demolition

MHU Replacement
Rehab
Rehab
Rehab
Rehab
Rehab
Recon
Rehab
Rehab
Recon
Recon

Recon + Elevation
Rehab
Rehab
Recon
Rehab

Recon + Elevation
Recon
Rehab
Rehab

Abatement Type

ACM
LBp
ACM

ACM
ACM
ACM & LBP
ACM & LBP
ACM
Lep
ACM & LBP
ACM
ACM
ACM
LBP
LBP
ACM
Lep
ACM
ACM
ACM
ACM

VUV UVLVLLLLLVLLVLOD

v nv

w

$
S
$
$
$

“
Total Amended Contract Amount: $
Amendment #1; APP-01773, APP-08496, APP-09478 Removed

Award
Total Cost

2,500.00
1,500.00
6,912.00
15,000.00
1.500.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
3,200.00
5,500.00
3.600.00
2,500.00

5,500.00
5,500.00
2,200.00

2,500.00
2,300.00
14,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

89,412.00

Removed

from Award

{18,000.00)




The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind
Tracco, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

Tracco, L North Carolina Department of Public Safety

By: By: 7@%1/ W

Name. Ta% Madden

Chief ecy\/ﬁ?{;ﬂij!r Title:  NCORR Procurement & Contract Specialist
(l / Zl/lé Date: February 12,2024
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