

NC Department of Public Safety

OFFICE OF RECOVERY AND RESILIENCY

Roy Cooper, Governor

Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr., Secretary Laura H. Hogshead, Director

January 24, 2024

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract **RFB.Informal.Abatement 13** for **Asbestos Abatement Services** ("Agreement") by and between Tracco, LLC (the "Vendor") and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR") executed on August 15, 2023. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Agreements, Request for Bid, Responses, and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment cancels the following Projects:

- APP-01773
- APP-08496
- APP-09478

Contract Award replaced with the below table:

from Award		Award Total Cost		Abatement Type	Construction Type	County	City	Address	Project ID	Project #
(15,000.0	\$			ACM	Demolition	Craven	New Bern		APP-01773	1
		2,500.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Lenoir	Kinston		APP-03071	3
		1,500.00	\$	ACM	Rehab	Lenoir	Grifton		APP-03577	4
		6,912.00	\$	ACM	Demolition	Columbus	Whiteville		APP-04820	6
		15,000.00	\$	ACM	MHU Replacement	Bladen	Bladenboro		APP-05418	13
		1,500.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Robeson	Lumberton		APP-06252	20
		1,600.00	\$	ACM	Rehab	Scotland	Laurinburg		APP-06295	21
		1,600.00	\$	ACM	Rehab	Pender	Burgaw		APP-06357	22
		3,500.00	\$	ACM & LBP	Rehab	Bladen	Elizabethtown		APP-06539	23
		3,500.00	\$	ACM & LBP	Rehab	Guilford	High Point		APP-06631	24
		3,200.00	\$	ACM	Recon	Robeson	Red Springs		APP-06697	26
		5,500.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Guilford	Greensboro		APP-06722	27
		3,600.00	5	ACM & LBP	Rehab	Onslow	Richlands		APP-08332	41
		2,500.00	\$	ACM	Recon	Bladen	Kelly		APP-08425	42
(20,800.00	\$			ACM	Recon	Robeson	Red Springs		APP-08496	43
		5,500.00	\$	ACM	Recon + Elevation	Craven	New Bern		APP-08609	44
		5,500.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Robeson	Saint Pauls		APP-08779	45
		2,200.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Pender	Burgaw		APP-08936	46
(18,000.00	\$			ACM	Recon	Bladen	Riegelwood		APP-09478	51
		2,500.00	\$	LBP	Rehab	Robeson	Maxton		APP-10067	56
		2,300.00	\$	ACM	Recon + Elevation	Pender	Currie		APP-11124	59
		14,000.00	\$	ACM	Recon	Perquimans	Belvidere		APP-07799	65
		2,500.00	\$	ACM	Rehab	Greene	Snow Hill		APP-10668	66
		2,500.00	\$	ACM	Rehab	Hoke	Shannon		APP-05261	68
		89,412.00	\$	nded Contract Amount:	Total Ame					

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Tracco, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Tracco, LLC

Name: Trent Rawley

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date:

By:

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

By: Taryn Madden

Name: Taryn Madden

Title: NCORR Procurement & Contract Specialist

Date: February 12, 2024